
VICEN E 
Administra or 

ALANO, Ph.D. 

Republic of &e Philippines 

DEPA ENT OF SCIENCE AND TECINOLOGY 
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services 
Administration (PAGASA) 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

AUTOMATION SPECIALIST AND POWER EXPONENTS, INC. 
ASPEX INC. Bldg. #159 Boni Avenue, 
Brgy. Plainview, Mandaluyong City 
Contact No. (02)8997-0000 loc.403 / 416 

Thru: MS. IMEE L. SULIGUIN 
Duly Authorized Representative 

Sir/Madame: 

We are pleased to notify you that the PAGASA Management has approved the award to your firm the 
contract for the "Supply and Delivery of 130 Units of Solar Batteries" (PR No. 2020-08-0365 / lB 
No. 2020-015) in the total calculated amount of EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED FORTY FOUR PESOS (Php890,344.00) ONLY. 

You are therefore requested to accept and conform to this award by affixing your signature hereunder and 
provide within ten (10) calendar days, from receipt hereof, the requisite performance security in any of 
the following forms: 

Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award 
and forfeiture of the bid security. 

Very truly yours, 

(u

~ .
A

)l. 

Date: DCCCXr , 2o 

Cc'"" 7h111III IC 

"tracking the sky.. helping the country" 

Form of Performance Security AMOUNT 
(Equal to Percentage of the 

Total Contract Price) 
• Cash or Cashier's/Manager's check, Bank Draft/Guarantee 

confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank. 
• Irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or 5% Php44,517.02 

Commercial Bank. 

• Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or 
insurance company duly certified by the Insurance 30% Php267103.02 
Commission as authorized to issue such security. 

Science Garden Compound, BIR Road, Brgy.Central, Quezon City, Tel. No. (02) 284-08-00 
Metro Manila, Philippines 1100 Website: http:IIbagong.pagasa.dost.gov.ph 



Republic of tVhilippines 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY 
Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services 
Administration (PAGASA) 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) 

Resolution Declaring Single Calculated Responsive Bid (SCRB) and 
Recommending Award and Approval 

Resolution No. 2020-022 

WHEREAS, the Philippine Atmospheric, Geophysical and Astronomical Services Administration 
(PAGASA), through the PAGASA Bids and Awards Committee, advertised the Invitation to Bid (IB) at 
the PAGASA website, the G-EPS and PAGASA Bulletin board continuously for 7 days from 08 to 15 
October 2020, the procurement of the following goods/items described hereunder, with its 
corresponding Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC), under PR#2020-08-0365 and lB 2020-
015, to wit: 

WHEREAS, the provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), 
other pertinent guidelines and procedures relative to government procurement system are hereby 
observed and strictly implemented for the whole duration of this bidding activity; 

WHEREAS, in response to the said invitation, three (3) prospective bidders namely; 1) 
Automation Specialist and Power Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc.); 2) Technozone 
Corporation; and 3) Southlake Heavy Industries, Inc., expressed their intentions to participate 
in the bidding of the aforesaid Project and attended the Pre-Bid Conference conducted by the 
PAGASA-BAC on 16 October 2020; 

WHEREAS, on 28 October 2020, the schedule for submission and opening of Envelope I 
(Eligibility and Technical Components) and Envelope II (Financial Component), only Automation 
Specialist and Power Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc.) timely submitted its bid tender and passed 
the preliminary examination of bids; 

WHEREAS, the lone bidder's financial proposal has been accepted for not exceeding the ABC. Its 
bid tender, "as Read", is as follows: 

WHEREAS, the report on the detailed evaluation of bids conducted by the TWG resulted in the 
following: 

Page 1 of 2 
BAC Res. No. 2020-022 - Award (SCRB) 

PARTICULARS ABC
Contract
Duration 

Supply and Delivery of 130 Units of Solar
Php975,000.00 30 c.d. 

Batteries 

Name of Bidder
Bid Amount

RANK 
(As Read)  

Automation Specialist and Power Php890,344.00 1 
Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc) 

Name of Bidder
Bid Amount RANK 

(As Calculated) 

Automation Specialist and Power Php890,344.00 SCRB 
Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc.) 

(31\ 



ED/DIAPPROVED: 

U. DALIDA, JR. 
Ch irperson 

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of Automation Specialist and 
Power Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc.) tender documents, including the evaluation report submitted 
by the TWG, the PAGASA-BAC determined that, the lone bidder has complied accordingly on all 
the criteria for post-qualification and was responsive on all requirements and conditions specified in 
the Bidding Documents. Hence, it was moved and duly seconded that the Automation Specialist and 
Power Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc.) be declared as the bidder with the Single Calculated and 
Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the implementation of the project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it 
is hereby RESOLVED: 

a) to DECLARE, Automation Specialist and Power Exponents, Inc. (ASPEX Inc.) as the Bidder 
with the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB) for the Project entitled, Supply and 
Delivery of 130 Units of Solar Batteries in the total calculated amount of EIGHT 
HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY-FOUR PESOS ONLY 
(Php890,344.00); 

b) to RECOMMEND, further, to the Administrator, PAGASA, the award of the contract to the 
latter; and, 

c) to RECOMMEND, finally the APPROVAL of the foregoing findings and recommendations. 

RESOLVED this 16" day of November 2020 at the PAGASA Amihan Conference Room, 2tFloor, 

PAGASA Main Building, Science Garden Complex, BIR Road, Diliman, Quezon City. 

REMIUO I. BAUSTISTA 
End-uer 

4/ 

HAWN JULIET M. A(RUEJO I NOEL G. RAMOS 
Member ") U Member 

RILLA 
Ist Vice-Chairperson 

ARNEL R. MANOOS 
2nd Vice-Chairperson 

VICENTE B.tMALANO, Ph.D.  
Administrator 

Approved on 

Page 2 of 2 
BAC Res. No. 2020-022 - Award (SCRB) 

Supply and Delivery of 130 Units of Solar Batteries 


